Funding Unit

Charter Township of Waterford
City of Birmingham

City of St Clair Shores

St. Clair County

Midland County

Sanilac County

Grand Traverse County
Manistee County
Schoolcraft County
Clinton County

Eaton County

Gratiot County
Livingston County
Shiawassee County
Washtenaw County

City of Dearborn Heights
City of Grosse Pointe Woods
City of Harper Woods
City of Livonia

City of Taylor

City of Wayne

City of Wyandotte
Grosse lle Township
Township of Redford
Berrien County

Branch County

City of Grand Rapids
lonia County

Ottawa County

Approved June 24, 2025

MIDC Funding

$232,549.42
$525,323.96
$256,390.64
$3,531,808.99
$538,856.95
$577,191.61
$2,496,613.34
$1,061,449.75
$194,167.14
$1,869,954.16
$2,514,609.78
$1,199,762.22
$2,394,571.02
$1,507,398.26

$11,789,637.95

$369,405.90
$62,636.76
$381,914.42
$744,006.85
$536,995.84
$199,906.58
$353,587.11
$326,907.50
$544,985.36
$5,440,985.43
$1,646,151.73
$4,992,463.83
$872,525.61
$6,444,298.75

$53,607,056.86

Local Share

$31,962.81
$17,548.95
$7,114.09
$753,842.65
$260,868.89
$66,005.25
$157,726.66
$284,535.77
$36,491.86
$148,564.79
$447,507.03
$83,809.01
$941,439.60
$106,600.55
$2,661,396.97
$9,879.39
$3,166.24
$12,722.74
$17,676.58
$40,567.53
$23,590.60
$1,469.49
$77,132.50
$52,874.64
$§577,910.43
$155,464.18
$177,991.42
$224,505.96
$948,010.35

$8,328,376.93

Total System Costs

$264,512.23 revised 9-12-25
$542,872.91 revised 9-12-25
$263,504.73
$4,285,651.64
$799,725.84
$643,196.86
$2,654,340.00
$1,345,985.52
$230,659.00
$2,018,518.95
$2,962,116.81
$1,283,571.23
$3,336,010.62
$1,613,998.81
S14,451,034.92
$379,285.29
$65,803.00
$394,637.16
$761,683.43
S577,563.37 revised 10-21-25
$223,497.18
$355,056.60
S404,040.00
$597,860.00
$6,018,895.86
$1,801,615.91
S5,170,455.25
$1,097,031.57
$7,392,309.10
$61,935,433.79



Barry County

Canton Township
City of Ferndale

City of Grosse Pointe
City of Madison Heights
City of Lincoln Park
City of Pontiac

City of Romulus

City of Westland
Genesee County
Iron County

Monroe County

Van Buren County

Approved September 12, 2025

Charter Township of Shelby

City of Eastpointe
City of Farmington
City of Hazel Park
City of Oak Park
City of Roseville
City of Royal Oak
City of Southfield
City of Sterling Heights
City of Warren
Clinton Township
Lapeer County
Macomb County
Oakland County
Alcona County
Alpena County
Arenac County

$1,124,477.22
$354,726.67
$505,577.22
$9,763.43
$525,699.59
$335,856.04
$668,316.13
$183,315.05
$627,029.75
$9,453,835.37
$562,599.60
$2,646,494.30
$2,834,965.42

$19,832,655.79

$535,444.00
$763,703.25
$682,981.86
$767,478.06
$667,623.93
$1,186,350.23
$909,172.49
$672,572.00
$848,791.32
$1,147,573.90
$601,387.43
$1,130,197.61
$11,721,111.17
$17,926,912.81
$211,445.85
$976,603.57
$594,367.16

$232,434.06
$31,294.29
$15,383.43
$3,248.40
$1,790.08
$10,788.46
$18,111.15
$55,586.38
$63,265.25
$1,342,132.90
$73,428.78
$217,053.37
$308,197.57

$2,372,714.12

$0.00
$53,267.75
$22,018.14
$18,464.77
$42,376.07
$90,691.29
$22,803.51
$83,187.00
$0.00
$123,408.57
$43,832.57
$110,382.39
$2,253,108.60
$1,878,134.47
$41,212.77
$164,160.48
$114,895.34

$1,356,911.28
$386,020.96
$520,960.65
$13,011.83
$527,489.67
$346,644.50
$686,427.28
$238,901.43
$690,295.00
$10,795,968.27
$636,028.38
$2,863,547.67
$3,143,162.99

$22,205,369.91

$535,444.00
$816,971.00
$705,000.00
$785,942.83
$710,000.00
$1,277,041.52
$931,976.00
$755,759.00
$848,791.32
$1,270,982.47
$645,220.00
$1,240,580.00
$13,974,219.77
$19,805,047.28
$252,658.62
$1,140,764.05
$709,262.50



Bay County

Clare County
Huron County
losco County
Isabella County
Lake County
Mason County
Mecosta County
Montmorency County
Newaygo County
Oceana County
Ogemaw County
Osceola County
Oscoda County
Roscommon County
Saginaw County
Tuscola County
Alger County
Antrim County
Charlevoix County
Cheboygan County
Chippewa County
Crawford County
Delta County
Dickinson County
Emmet County
Gogebic County
Houghton County
Kalkaska County
Leelanau County
Luce County
Mackinac County
Marquette County

$2,074,612.80
$964,640.90
$943,280.64
$504,496.77
$1,713,328.77
$367,692.50
$887,849.99
$588,930.49
$407,471.34
$848,437.11
$686,751.97
$792,741.99
$361,708.61
$482,182.75
$571,241.70
$6,618,424.58
$1,874,569.01
$544,592.08
$448,782.44
$692,218.32
$831,695.65
$737,066.92
$489,339.21
$780,599.85
$484,197.45
$473,324.45
$381,446.30
$998,628.25
$759,711.02
$368,032.63
$300,472.30
$354,751.10
$3,009,818.40

$609,164.53
$237,683.05
$81,580.36
$172,646.85
$239,606.17
$78,275.48
$157,622.95
$167,726.56
$16,997.88
$202,397.49
$93,408.73
$148,573.01
$70,651.44
$54,603.54
$204,663.30
$922,160.76
$255,199.23
$53,725.49
$80,548.64
$169,300.95
$145,221.91
$225,471.69
$15,103.06
$110,127.26
$68,989.75
$163,625.75
$104,890.06
$159,224.45
$40,047.87
$53,091.13
$30,323.20
$137,499.90
$231,045.22

$2,683,777.33
$1,202,323.95 per MIDC action 10-21-25
$1,024,861.00
$677,143.62
$1,952,934.94
$445,967.98 per MIDC action 10-21-25
$1,045,472.94 per MIDC action 10-21-25
$756,657.05 per MIDC action 10-21-25
S424,469.22
$1,050,834.60 per MIDC action 10-21-25
$780,160.70 per MIDC action 10-21-25
$941,315.00
$432,360.05 per MIDC action 10-21-25
$536,786.29
$775,905.00
$7,540,585.34 per MIDC action 10-21-25
$2,129,768.24
$598,317.57
$529,331.08
$861,519.27
$976,917.56
$962,538.61
S504,442.27
$890,727.11
$553,187.20
$636,950.20
$486,336.36
$1,157,852.70
$799,758.89
$421,123.76
$330,795.50
$492,251.00
$3,240,863.62



Menominee County
Ontonagon County
Otsego County
Presque Isle County
Wexford County
Hillsdale County
Ingham County
Jackson County
Lenawee County
City of Allen Park
City of Dearborn

City of Detroit

City of Garden City
City of Grosse Pointe Farms
City of Grosse Pointe Park
City of Hamtramck
City of Highland Park
City of Inkster

City of Southgate
Wayne County
Allegan County
Calhoun County
Cass County
Kalamazoo County
Kent County
Montcalm County
Muskegon County
St. Joseph County

Approved October 21, 2025

Overall approvals

$349,854.78
$125,644.43
$562,780.43
$166,854.23
$2,100,896.05
$513,322.79
$10,907,927.31
$4,347,492.97
$2,331,980.72
$186,223.65
$1,633,762.67
$6,542,548.84
$133,395.22
$51,471.32
$12,548.59
$85,542.27
$109,390.43
$154,025.00
$145,310.18
$26,877,016.15
$3,903,870.22
$7,763,424.87
$850,371.70
$10,253,804.41
$15,106,975.58
$1,199,701.43
$7,529,670.53
$789,511.58
$178,422,073.28

$251,861,785.93

$116,769.90
$27,910.10
$82,675.55
$75,268.13
$147,620.98
$114,312.29
$926,375.57
$570,110.00
$215,866.41
$14,904.16
$79,240.93
$1,091,990.48
$8,982.14
$15,088.68
$10,235.08
$14,557.73
$13,864.50
$46,215.00
$4,709.82
$7,648,412.02
$235,352.46
$§701,705.97
$255,586.41
$1,181,862.26
$2,516,739.44
$226,281.16
$680,175.94
$425,293.39
$28,011,247.88

$38,712,338.93

$466,624.68
$153,554.53
$645,455.98
$242,122.36
$2,248,517.03

$627,635.08 per MIDC action 10-21-25

$11,834,302.88
$4,917,602.97

$2,547,847.13 per MIDC action 10-21-25
$201,127.81 per MIDC action 10-21-25

$1,713,003.60
$7,634,539.32
$142,377.36
$66,560.00
$22,783.67
$100,100.00
$123,254.93
$200,240.00
$150,020.00

$34,525,428.17 per MIDC action 10-21-25

$4,139,222.68
$8,465,130.84
$1,105,958.11
$11,435,666.67
$17,623,715.02
$1,425,982.59
$8,209,846.47
$1,214,804.97
$206,433,321.16

$290,574,124.86



