

Funding Unit	MIDC Funding	Local Share	Total System Costs	
Charter Township of Waterford	\$232,549.42	\$31,962.81	\$264,512.23	revised 9-12-25
City of Birmingham	\$525,323.96	\$17,548.95	\$542,872.91	revised 9-12-25
City of St Clair Shores	\$256,390.64	\$7,114.09	\$263,504.73	
St. Clair County	\$3,531,808.99	\$753,842.65	\$4,285,651.64	
Midland County	\$538,856.95	\$260,868.89	\$799,725.84	
Sanilac County	\$577,191.61	\$66,005.25	\$643,196.86	
Grand Traverse County	\$2,496,613.34	\$157,726.66	\$2,654,340.00	
Manistee County	\$1,061,449.75	\$284,535.77	\$1,345,985.52	
Schoolcraft County	\$194,167.14	\$36,491.86	\$230,659.00	
Clinton County	\$1,869,954.16	\$148,564.79	\$2,018,518.95	
Eaton County	\$2,514,609.78	\$447,507.03	\$2,962,116.81	
Gratiot County	\$1,199,762.22	\$83,809.01	\$1,283,571.23	
Livingston County	\$2,394,571.02	\$941,439.60	\$3,336,010.62	
Shiawassee County	\$1,507,398.26	\$106,600.55	\$1,613,998.81	
Washtenaw County	\$11,789,637.95	\$2,661,396.97	\$14,451,034.92	
City of Dearborn Heights	\$369,405.90	\$9,879.39	\$379,285.29	
City of Grosse Pointe Woods	\$62,636.76	\$3,166.24	\$65,803.00	
City of Harper Woods	\$381,914.42	\$12,722.74	\$394,637.16	
City of Livonia	\$744,006.85	\$17,676.58	\$761,683.43	
City of Taylor	\$536,995.84	\$40,567.53	\$577,563.37	revised 10-21-25
City of Wayne	\$199,906.58	\$23,590.60	\$223,497.18	
City of Wyandotte	\$353,587.11	\$1,469.49	\$355,056.60	
Grosse Ile Township	\$326,907.50	\$77,132.50	\$404,040.00	
Township of Redford	\$544,985.36	\$52,874.64	\$597,860.00	
Berrien County	\$5,440,985.43	\$577,910.43	\$6,018,895.86	
Branch County	\$1,646,151.73	\$155,464.18	\$1,801,615.91	
City of Grand Rapids	\$4,992,463.83	\$177,991.42	\$5,170,455.25	
Ionia County	\$872,525.61	\$224,505.96	\$1,097,031.57	
Ottawa County	\$6,444,298.75	\$948,010.35	\$7,392,309.10	
Approved June 24, 2025	\$53,607,056.86	\$8,328,376.93	\$61,935,433.79	

Barry County	\$1,124,477.22	\$232,434.06	\$1,356,911.28
Canton Township	\$354,726.67	\$31,294.29	\$386,020.96
City of Ferndale	\$505,577.22	\$15,383.43	\$520,960.65
City of Grosse Pointe	\$9,763.43	\$3,248.40	\$13,011.83
City of Madison Heights	\$525,699.59	\$1,790.08	\$527,489.67
City of Lincoln Park	\$335,856.04	\$10,788.46	\$346,644.50
City of Pontiac	\$668,316.13	\$18,111.15	\$686,427.28
City of Romulus	\$183,315.05	\$55,586.38	\$238,901.43
City of Westland	\$627,029.75	\$63,265.25	\$690,295.00
Genesee County	\$9,453,835.37	\$1,342,132.90	\$10,795,968.27
Iron County	\$562,599.60	\$73,428.78	\$636,028.38
Monroe County	\$2,646,494.30	\$217,053.37	\$2,863,547.67
Van Buren County	\$2,834,965.42	\$308,197.57	\$3,143,162.99

Approved September 12, 2025	\$19,832,655.79	\$2,372,714.12	\$22,205,369.91
------------------------------------	------------------------	-----------------------	------------------------

Charter Township of Shelby	\$535,444.00	\$0.00	\$535,444.00
City of Eastpointe	\$763,703.25	\$53,267.75	\$816,971.00
City of Farmington	\$682,981.86	\$22,018.14	\$705,000.00
City of Hazel Park	\$767,478.06	\$18,464.77	\$785,942.83
City of Oak Park	\$667,623.93	\$42,376.07	\$710,000.00
City of Roseville	\$1,186,350.23	\$90,691.29	\$1,277,041.52
City of Royal Oak	\$909,172.49	\$22,803.51	\$931,976.00
City of Southfield	\$672,572.00	\$83,187.00	\$755,759.00
City of Sterling Heights	\$848,791.32	\$0.00	\$848,791.32
City of Warren	\$1,147,573.90	\$123,408.57	\$1,270,982.47
Clinton Township	\$601,387.43	\$43,832.57	\$645,220.00
Lapeer County	\$1,130,197.61	\$110,382.39	\$1,240,580.00
Macomb County	\$11,721,111.17	\$2,253,108.60	\$13,974,219.77
Oakland County	\$17,926,912.81	\$1,878,134.47	\$19,805,047.28
Alcona County	\$211,445.85	\$41,212.77	\$252,658.62
Alpena County	\$976,603.57	\$164,160.48	\$1,140,764.05
Arenac County	\$594,367.16	\$114,895.34	\$709,262.50

Bay County	\$2,074,612.80	\$609,164.53	\$2,683,777.33
Clare County	\$964,640.90	\$237,683.05	\$1,202,323.95 per MIDC action 10-21-25
Huron County	\$943,280.64	\$81,580.36	\$1,024,861.00
Iosco County	\$504,496.77	\$172,646.85	\$677,143.62
Isabella County	\$1,713,328.77	\$239,606.17	\$1,952,934.94
Lake County	\$367,692.50	\$78,275.48	\$445,967.98 per MIDC action 10-21-25
Mason County	\$887,849.99	\$157,622.95	\$1,045,472.94 per MIDC action 10-21-25
Mecosta County	\$588,930.49	\$167,726.56	\$756,657.05 per MIDC action 10-21-25
Montmorency County	\$407,471.34	\$16,997.88	\$424,469.22
Newaygo County	\$848,437.11	\$202,397.49	\$1,050,834.60 per MIDC action 10-21-25
Oceana County	\$686,751.97	\$93,408.73	\$780,160.70 per MIDC action 10-21-25
Ogemaw County	\$792,741.99	\$148,573.01	\$941,315.00
Osceola County	\$361,708.61	\$70,651.44	\$432,360.05 per MIDC action 10-21-25
Oscoda County	\$482,182.75	\$54,603.54	\$536,786.29
Roscommon County	\$571,241.70	\$204,663.30	\$775,905.00
Saginaw County	\$6,618,424.58	\$922,160.76	\$7,540,585.34 per MIDC action 10-21-25
Tuscola County	\$1,874,569.01	\$255,199.23	\$2,129,768.24
Alger County	\$544,592.08	\$53,725.49	\$598,317.57
Antrim County	\$448,782.44	\$80,548.64	\$529,331.08
Charlevoix County	\$692,218.32	\$169,300.95	\$861,519.27
Cheboygan County	\$831,695.65	\$145,221.91	\$976,917.56
Chippewa County	\$737,066.92	\$225,471.69	\$962,538.61
Crawford County	\$489,339.21	\$15,103.06	\$504,442.27
Delta County	\$780,599.85	\$110,127.26	\$890,727.11
Dickinson County	\$484,197.45	\$68,989.75	\$553,187.20
Emmet County	\$473,324.45	\$163,625.75	\$636,950.20
Gogebic County	\$381,446.30	\$104,890.06	\$486,336.36
Houghton County	\$998,628.25	\$159,224.45	\$1,157,852.70
Kalkaska County	\$759,711.02	\$40,047.87	\$799,758.89
Leelanau County	\$368,032.63	\$53,091.13	\$421,123.76
Luce County	\$300,472.30	\$30,323.20	\$330,795.50
Mackinac County	\$354,751.10	\$137,499.90	\$492,251.00
Marquette County	\$3,009,818.40	\$231,045.22	\$3,240,863.62

Menominee County	\$349,854.78	\$116,769.90	\$466,624.68	
Ontonagon County	\$125,644.43	\$27,910.10	\$153,554.53	
Otsego County	\$562,780.43	\$82,675.55	\$645,455.98	
Presque Isle County	\$166,854.23	\$75,268.13	\$242,122.36	
Wexford County	\$2,100,896.05	\$147,620.98	\$2,248,517.03	
Hillsdale County	\$513,322.79	\$114,312.29	\$627,635.08	per MIDC action 10-21-25
Ingham County	\$10,907,927.31	\$926,375.57	\$11,834,302.88	
Jackson County	\$4,347,492.97	\$570,110.00	\$4,917,602.97	
Lenawee County	\$2,331,980.72	\$215,866.41	\$2,547,847.13	per MIDC action 10-21-25
City of Allen Park	\$186,223.65	\$14,904.16	\$201,127.81	per MIDC action 10-21-25
City of Dearborn	\$1,633,762.67	\$79,240.93	\$1,713,003.60	
City of Detroit	\$6,542,548.84	\$1,091,990.48	\$7,634,539.32	
City of Garden City	\$133,395.22	\$8,982.14	\$142,377.36	
City of Grosse Pointe Farms	\$51,471.32	\$15,088.68	\$66,560.00	
City of Grosse Pointe Park	\$12,548.59	\$10,235.08	\$22,783.67	
City of Hamtramck	\$85,542.27	\$14,557.73	\$100,100.00	
City of Highland Park	\$109,390.43	\$13,864.50	\$123,254.93	
City of Inkster	\$154,025.00	\$46,215.00	\$200,240.00	
City of Southgate	\$145,310.18	\$4,709.82	\$150,020.00	
Wayne County	\$26,877,016.15	\$7,648,412.02	\$34,525,428.17	per MIDC action 10-21-25
Allegan County	\$3,903,870.22	\$235,352.46	\$4,139,222.68	
Calhoun County	\$7,763,424.87	\$701,705.97	\$8,465,130.84	
Cass County	\$850,371.70	\$255,586.41	\$1,105,958.11	
Kalamazoo County	\$10,253,804.41	\$1,181,862.26	\$11,435,666.67	
Kent County	\$15,106,975.58	\$2,516,739.44	\$17,623,715.02	
Montcalm County	\$1,199,701.43	\$226,281.16	\$1,425,982.59	
Muskegon County	\$7,529,670.53	\$680,175.94	\$8,209,846.47	
St. Joseph County	\$789,511.58	\$425,293.39	\$1,214,804.97	
Approved October 21, 2025	\$178,422,073.28	\$28,011,247.88	\$206,433,321.16	
Overall approvals	\$251,861,785.93	\$38,712,338.93	\$290,574,124.86	